506095448 06/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6142168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOHEI MATSUI	05/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1 TANABESHINDEN, KAWASAKI-KU,	
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code: 210-9530		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16895195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: office@uspatentagents.com

Correspondent Name: KANESAKA BERNER AND PARTNERS LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2848

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIY-035	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MANABU KANESAKA	
SIGNATURE:	/Manabu KANESAKA/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MIY-035-2-Assignment-FDFP2002-01US#page1.tif source=MIY-035-2-Assignment-FDFP2002-01US#page2.tif

PATENT 506095448 REEL: 052865 FRAME: 0278

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) and ASSIGNMENT 宣言書 (37 CFR 1.63)と譲渡証

Title of Invention (発明の名称)	Power Conversion Device				
	DECLARATION (宣言書)				
	inventor, I hereby declare that: 者として、私は以上の速り重要します				
This declaration is directed to: この言葉書は	The situsched application, or 然付されている出版書あるいは				
	United States application or PCT international application number 米国出版書号あるいはPCT国際出願書号				
	filed on MM 月 DD 日 YYYY年に出願された出願者用である。				
	application was made or authorized to be made by me. 成もしくは私に承認されました。				
	e original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. 特許を譲攻する本件のオリンナル発明者もしくは共同発明者であります。				
by fine or imprisonn	e that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 tent of not more than five (5) years, or both. 参考の優勝電影等を行った場合、18 U.S.C. 1001 に基づき節金あるいは英称年、あるいはその両方で終期されることがある事を承知し				

ASSIGNMENT (護護証)

For value received, I having post office address at <u>60 PIJI FLECTRIC CO., LTD.</u> a corporation existing under the laws of <u>Japan</u> located at <u>I-1 Tanabashinden, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 210-9530 Japan</u> and transfer to <u>PLJE ELECTRIC CO., LTD.</u> a corporation existing under the laws of <u>Japan</u> located at <u>I-1 Tanabashinden, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 210-9530 Japan</u> and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to <u>Power Conversion Device</u> described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

WARNING (警告):

Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.

1

特許出願養類の提出の際には個人情報函数となる可能性のある個人情報に関しては注意してください。出願または申請には、ブーシャルセキュリティ番号 銀行の口座番号、クレジットカード番号(特許庁への支払いに提出する小切手またはクレジットカード承認用紙 P TO-2638 を除く)などの個人情報は申請審養 あるいは出願書をサポートするに次して必要ありません。 USPTO へ提出する書類にこの種の個人情報が含まれている場合、USPTO へ提出する前に書類に記 載されているこれらの個人情報を機製してください。特許出願記録は、(37 CFR 1.213(a)に基づいて非公開を申請しない限り)、出験公開後あるいは特許受行後 に一般に公開されます。また、放棄出願の記録も、公開出願事るいは発行出願で参照される場合は公開されることがあります(37 CFR 1.14 を参照)。支払いに 提出する小切手またはタレジットカード承認用級 PTO-2638 は、出願ファイルには保存されないため公開されません。

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR (発明者の氏名)	
Inventor: Kohel MATSUI (達明書) Signature <u>Hohel Ma</u>	
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including maming the Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor 注意: 出版データンート (PTO/SB/14 あるいは同等)、美術の実体を含む。が	

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR. 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the nablic which is to Ble (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this harden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Deparament of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND PURS OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1480.

Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1480.

当該情報収率は 35 U.S.C. 16 および 37 CFR 1.63 によって要請されている。本情報は、出籍申請する一般民衆(および処理する米国特許高博局)の要益を適得または保持するために必要なものである。機能保持は、35 U.S.C. 122、そして 37 CFR 1.11 と 1.14 によって登別されている。当該収集は、本申請用紙の入手と定人、さらに証人の済んだ本申請用紙の米国教育治護局への疑問を含み、定了までに 1.分割を要するものと推定される。第7 名時間は個々の事例により異なる。本用紙の記入完了に関する時間についての意思、および当該系務の経験についての提案は、22313-1450 パージニア州アレキサンドリア市私養箱 1450 号米国西黎省米国特許福德局主席情報官集でに送付のこと。本住所記に手数料や記入済み用級を送付してはならない。送付先: 22313-1450 パージニア州アレキサンドリア市私養籍 1450 号特許医官紀。

表別数の記入についてお手伝いが必要な場合は、1-800-PTO-9199(1-800-786-9199)に電話してオブション2を選択してください。

2